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Date: 

DEC� 1 20 6 

2015-2016 List of IACUC Approved Studies Requiring Exercise Exemptions 

30 Nov 16 

Liberty Research, lnc.'s (LRI) IACUC reviewed and approved that animals for the following 

studies be exempted from routine exercise outside of their cages. The basis for the requested 

exemption was to avoid cross-contamination through direct contact with other animals' feces in 

a common exercise area. Each animal's immune response to a challenge organism was being 

assessed and exposure to additional virus being shed by other animals was to be avoided. The 

exemption was granted for the period of time as listed below. 

Study Number 

16.0805.008 

16.0805.009 

16.2791.025 

16.3912.015 

16.3912.016 

... 

Species 

canine 

canine 

canine 

canine 

canine 

Number of Animals Number of Days 

15 25 

30 32 

10 25 

20 21 

20 21 
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