



Subject:

2015-2016 List of IACUC Approved Studies Requiring Exercise Exemptions

Date:

30 Nov 16

Liberty Research, Inc.'s (LRI) IACUC reviewed and approved that animals for the following studies be exempted from routine exercise outside of their cages. The basis for the requested exemption was to avoid cross-contamination through direct contact with other animals' feces in a common exercise area. Each animal's immune response to a challenge organism was being assessed and exposure to additional virus being shed by other animals was to be avoided. The exemption was granted for the period of time as listed below.

Study Number	Species	Number of Animals	Number of Days
16.0805.008	canine	15	25
16.0805.009	canine	30	32
16.2791.025	canine	10	25
16.3912.015	canine	20	21
16.3912.016	canine	20	21